F©RM PTO-1594 Rev. 5- 3)	RE(02-06-2	2000	SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE of Trademark Office
0M8 No. 3651 (011 exp. 4.94)			2002	1		o / doc/ lark omog
Tab settings ¬¬¬¬▼	1				▼	▼
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of P	101974	234	ached original	documents or copy	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party	(¡es):	(0.107.4		d address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
JOHNSON & JOHNS	30N	En. CC.	Name:	FERRING	B.V.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State NEW JERSEY ☐ Other			Internal Address: POLARIS AVENUE 144, 2132 Street Address: JX HOOFDDORP City: THE NETHERLANDS State: ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	☐ Association					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State NETHERLANDS Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or	patent number	(s):	<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Trademark Application	on No.(s)			emark Registra		2 2000
		Additional numbers a	attached? Yes	I No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Vincent A. Sireci, Esq. Name: Hopgood, Calimafde, et al			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
			☐ Auti	horized to be ch	narged to deposit a	account
Street Address: 60 Ea	st 42nd Str		8. Deposi	t account numb	er:	
City: NEW YORK	State: _N	ZIP: 10165	(Attach	duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by d	eposit account)
2/05/2002 DRYPHE 00000024 1/	71562	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
1 FC:481	40.00 OP					
9. Statement and signatu To the best of my kno the original document	ıre. wledge and beli	ef, the foregoing info	formation is true	and correct and	l any attached cop	oy is a true copy o
Vincent A. Sire		- fun	1			Date
Name of Person	Signing	al number of pages inclu	Signature	tachments, and do	cument: 4	
	Tota	nents to be recorded	with required cove	r sheet informati	on to:	
-	Mall decur	DEUE IO DE LECOLOGO I	a si Tamandan Bi	w AssignmentΩ		

Mail deguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information Cemmission െന് Patents & Truckamarks, Rox Assignmenta Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

Ferring BV

Mark

ANTOCIN

Registration No.

1,671,562

Issue Date

January 14, 1992

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The firm of Hopgood, Calimafde, Kalil & Judlowe LLP, located at 60 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10165, (212) 551-5000 is hereby designated as registrant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this registration may be served.

FERRING BV

Dated: 15 March 2000

By:

Jeffrey D. Hobbs General Manager of

Ferring B.V.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002438 FRAME: 0119

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, a New Jersey corporation, having its place of business at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademark, which trademark has been registered for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, FERRING BV, a Netherlands company, having its place of business at Polaris Avenue 144, 2132 JX Hoofddorp, The Netherlands (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration therefor, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 14th day of February, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

RY.

Michael J. Ryan, Jr

Assistant Secretary

NOTARIZATION STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On this 14th day of February, 2000, before me, appeared the above-identified officer of Assignor, who acknowledged execution of this Trademark Assignment.

MICHELE N. BACORN

MICHELE N. BACOKN
Notary Public of New Jersey
Qualified in Middlesex County
Commission Expires Mar. 19, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002438 FRAME: 0120

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

ANTOCIN

1,671,562

RECORDED: 01/22/2002 REEL: 0024

TRADEMARK REEL: 002438 FRAME: 0121